
7Thursday March 11, 2021

SUBJECT: NOTICE INVITING TENDERs FOR PURCHASING OF VARIOUS ITEMS DURING THE YEAR 2021-22.
NIT: NO:01 -DSWK of 2021

Dated:-04-03-2021
For and on behalf of Lt. Governor of Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir, sealed tenders affixed with a revenue stamp

of Rs.5/- are invited from the registered firms who deal separately in various items as mentioned in annexure: A,B,C,D,E and
F attached to this notification for consumption/use in Bal Ashram Kishtwar, District Kishtwar for the year 2021-22.

The Tenders should reach this office before 12-03-2021 up to 2.00 Pm through registered post/By Hand. The tender
should be supported with a CDR/FDR as per the details given in table:

The tenders shall be opened in the Office Chamber of the District Social Welfare Officer Kishtwar on 12-03-2021 at 02.30
Pm.However the tenderer shall have the option to remain present at the time of opening of the Tenders.

The tender forms (List of the items to be supplied and detailed terms and conditions enclosed) can be had from the Office
of the undersigned on any working day during the office hours on a cash payment of Rs. 200.00 per set of form.
TERMS AND CONDITIONS
1. The Tenderer should quote rates in words and in figures.Tender with cutting and over writing shall not be accepted.
2. The Tenderer should sign each page of the tender.
3. The rates quoted shall be F.O.R Bal Ashram Kishtwar Residential Institute where the institute is located.
4. The Tenderer should invariably quote the rates, quantity and specification of each item to be supplied. The tender with

the lowest bid shall be approved after examining quality parameters.
5. The rates quoted should be inclusive of all taxes including/GST/Service Tax if applicable on items supplied.
6. The samples should be submitted along with the tenders.
7. No conditional tender shall be accepted.
8. The undersigned has the right to accept or reject any tender or part thereof without assigning any reason and any corre-

spondence in this regard shall not be attended too.
9. Soon after the acceptance of the tender is communicated to the successful firm the contract shall be binding upon him.
10. If the successful Tenderer/Firm fails to supply the items of the prescribed specifications or fails to deliver the goods with-

in the stipulated time as specifically mentioned in the supply order or blackouts, his security shall be forfeited, besides
other remedies which may be available with the Department under rulesshall be enforced.

11. The cost of the damage to the articles to be supplied while transportation/ loading, unloading or due to the natural calami-
ties shall be borne by the Tenderer.

12. The Tenderer should be duly registered with the Income Tax Department/GST/under the Income tax Act and copy of the
PAN and GST Certificate allotted by the Department and the Latest Income Tax return statement should be enclosed with
the tender.

13. Photocopy/Xerox copy of the tender form shall not be accepted.
14. Tender received after the last date shall not be entertained.
15. The successful Tenderer has to execute an agreement with the Social Welfare Department (Government) in which all the

terms and conditions stated above shall be abided by the Tenderer in letter and spirit.
16. The successful Tenderer will ensure the timely supply of the items required as per the detail Given below:

(i).The items mentioned in Annexure-A would be purchased on monthly basis.
(ii).The consumable items mentioned in the Annexure: C, D and E will be purchased on daily basis as per the requirement.

17. The Nutrition items so supplied shall be in accordance with the prescribed standards of the Food Supply and Standard
Act.

18. Any dispute regarding the agreement executed between the Government and the successful Tenderer shall be perusable
in the Hon'ble District Court, Kishtwar.

No:-DSWO/K/Pur/2020-21/1232-39 Sd/
Dated:-04-03-2021 District Social Welfare Officer
DIP/J-13039/21 Kishtwar
Dated:-10-03-2021 (Chairman Purchase Committee)

ANNEXURE -'A'
(DIETARY ITEMS FOR BAL ASHRAM KISHTWAR)

ANNEXURE -'B'
(NON DIETARY/MISCELEANEOUS ITEMS FOR BAL ASHRAM KISHTWAR)

ANNEXURE -'C'
(MILK PRODUCTS AND NON VEG. ITEMS FOR BAL ASHRAM KISHTWAR)

ANNEXURE -'D'
(VEGETABLES AND FRUITS FRESH FOR BAL ASHRAM KISHTWAR)

ANNEXURE -'E'
(BAKERY ITEMS FOR BAL ASHRAM KISHTWAR)

ANNEXURE -'F'
STATIONERY ITEMS/UNIFORM/BAGS/SHOES/ (BAL ASHRAM KISHTWAR)

S.NO Name of the item Specifications Quantity Rates Offered
1 Note Books 200 Pages 200 Pages Per Piece
2 Bal Pen Red/Blue/Black/Green Per Piece
3 Pencil Standard Quality Per Piece
4 Sharpeners Standard Quality Per Piece
5 Erasers Standard Quality Per Piece
6 Gum Big Bottle 1 Litre
7 Registers Big size Per Piece
8 Stock Registers Big size Per Piece
9 Attendance Registers Big size Per Piece
10 Guides and Notes from 3rd class to 8th class
11 Books Set  for 9th along with Guides - Per set
12 Books Set  for 10th class along with Guides - Per set

13 Practical Books  9th/10th along with Guides - Per piece
14 Set of Uniform 26 No Superior quality Per set
15 Set of Uniform 30 NO Superior quality Per set
16 Set of Uniform 34 NO Superior quality Per set
17 Set of Uniform 36 NO Superior quality Per set
18 Set of Uniform XL Superior quality Per set
19 Card Board Superior quality Per piece
20 Uniform Stitching Per pair Trouser and Shirt - Per Pair

21 News Paper Daily National/State
One each

Per day

S.NO Name of the item Specifications Quantity Rates Offered
1 Kachori Big size 45 gm OneDozen
2 Kachori Small Size 30gm One Dozen
3 Bread Fresh 400 Gm Per Pack
4 Buns Bakery Per Dozen
5 Rusk Local Bakery Made Per Kg
6 Biscuit Local Bakery Made Per Kg
7 Biscuit Standard Quality Per Piece 150 Gms

S.NO Name of the item Specifications Quantity Rates Offered
1 Shimla Mirch (Capsium) Fresh Per Kg
2 Band Gobi (Cabbage) Fresh Per Kg
3 Cauliflower (Fulgobi) Fresh Per Kg
4 Karam (Knolkhol) Fresh Per Kg
5 Bangan (Brinjal) Fresh Per Kg
6 Karela (Bitter guard) Fresh Per Kg
7 Bhindi (Lady Finger) Fresh Per Kg
8 Radish (Mooli) Fresh Per Kg
9 Beans Green Fresh Per Kg
10 Matter(Peas) Green Fresh Per Kg
11 Giya ( Bottle guard) Fresh Per Kg
12 Kheera (Cucumber) Fresh Per Kg
13 Lemon Fresh Per Kg
14 Potato Fresh Per Kg
15 Onion Fresh Per Kg
16 Tomato Fresh Per Kg
17 Watermelon Fresh Per Kg
18 Grapes Fresh Per Kg
19 Banana Fresh Per Dozen
20 Mango Fresh Per Kg
21 Papaya Fresh Per Kg
22 Carrot Fresh Per Kg
23 Spinach Fresh Per Kg
24 Shalgam (Turnip) Fresh Per Kg
25 Apple Fresh Per Kg
26 Garlic Fresh Per Kg
27 Green Chilli Fresh Per Kg
28 Ginger Fresh Per Kg

S.NO Name of the item Specifications Quantity Rates Offered
1 Milk Fresh Fresh Per litre
2 Curd Fresh per kg 
3 Cheese Fresh Fresh Per Kg
4 Meat Mutton Fresh Per Kg
5 Meat Chicken Fresh Per Kg
6 Egg Fresh Per Piece
7 Sweets Mix Fresh Per Kg
8 Juice Standard Quality 200 Ml Pack

S.NO Name of the item Specifications Quantity Rates Offered
24 Track Suit Different Sizes 32 Trouser and Shirt
25 Track Suit Different Sizes 34 Trouser and Shirt
26 Track Suit Different Sizes 36 Trouser and Shirt
27 Trimmer Branded Per Piece
28 Portrait Photos 2x2 laminated Per piece
29 Towels Standard Size Per piece
30 Underwear Different sizes 60 Per piece
31 Underwear Different sizes 70 Per piece
32 Underwear Different sizes 80 Per piece
33 Underwear Different sizes 85 Per piece
34 Under Shirts Different sizes 60 Per piece
35 Under Shirts Different sizes 70 Per piece
36 Under Shirts Different sizes 80 Per piece
37 Under Shirts Different sizes 85 Per piece
38 Socks Different sizes Per piece
39 Bed Sheets Standard size single Per piece
40 Hair Oil Standard Quality Per 100 ml
41 Sweaters Different Sizes M Per Piece
42 Sweaters Different Sizes  L Per Piece
43 Sweaters Different Sizes XL Per Piece
44 Balls Cosco Per piece
45 Bat Cricket Per piece
46 Rackets A Grade Per piece
47 Shuttle Cocks A Grade Per piece
48 Rings plastic A Grade Per Piece
49 Wipers Steel Per Piece
50 Wiper Plastic Per Piece
51 Bouquet Plastic Per Bouquet

S.NO Name of the item Specifications Quantity Rates Offered
1 Bathing Soap Standard Quality One piece 90 gm
2 Washing Soap Standard Quality One Piece 250 Gm
3 Kitchen Bartan bar Standard Quality One piece
4 Candles Standard Quality Per Dozzen
5 Led Bulb 9 Watt Per piece
6 Led Bulb 18 Watt Per piece
7 JharuBanshi Bansi Per piece
8 Tooth Paste Standard Quality Per piece 100 gm
9 Tooth Brush Standard Quality Per Piece
10 Shoe Polish Standard Quality 50 gm
11 Shoe Brush Standard Quality Per piece
12 Match Box - 1 Box
13 Harpic Big 500 ml/Bottle
14 Phenyl Liquid Standard Quality 1 Litre
15 Surf Standard Quality 1 KG
16 Steel Wool A Grade Per piece
17 Room fresheners Standard Quality Per piece
18 School Shoe Branded Per pair
19 Sports Shoe Branded Per pair
20 Winter Shoe Branded Per pair
21 PT Shoe Branded Per pair
22 Track Suit Different Sizes 26 Trouser and Shirt
23 Track Suit Different Sizes 30 Trouser and Shirt

S.NO Name of the item Specifications Quantity Rates Offered
1 Dal Kulth A Grade Per Kg
2 Dal Rajmash A Grade Per Kg
3 Dal Channa A Grade Per Kg
4 Channa Black A Grade Per Kg
5 Channa White A Grade Per Kg
6 Moongi A Grade Per Kg
7 Dal Maash A Grade Per Kg
8 MoongiSabaz A Grade Per Kg
9 Moongi Washed A Grade Per Kg
10 Suji A Grade Per Kg
11 Haldi Ag mark Per Kg
12 LalMirch Ag mark Per Kg
13 Salt Iodised Per Kg
14 Imli A Grade Per Kg
15 Refined Oil ISI Marked Per Litre/kg
16 Ghee Desi ISI Marked Per Kg
17 Mustard Oil Ag Mark Per Litre/kg
18 Sugar A Grade Per Kg
19 Sevian A Grade Per Kg
20 Spices A Grade Per Kg
21 Nutri 100 % Soya Per Kg
22 Tea Lipton A Grade Per Kg
23 Butter ISI Marked Per Kg
24 Jam Superior Per Kg
25 Pickle Superior Per Kg
26 Rice-Ratna Superior Per Kg
27 Rice Basmati A Grade Per Kg
28 AATA(Flour) A Grade Per Kg

Annexure-A Dietary items Rs. 5000.00
Annexure-B Non Dietary/Miscellaneous Items Rs.2000.00
Annexure-C Milk Products, Sweets, Juice  and Non Veg. Items Rs.5000.00
Annexure-D Fresh Vegetables and Fresh Fruits Rs.5000.00
Annexure-E Bakery Items Rs.2000.00
Annexure-F Stationary Items/Uniform/School Bags/Shoes/Medicines Rs.2000.00

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT SOCIAL WELFARE OFFICER KISHTWAR

Email:-dswo.kishtwar@gmail.com

Abbreviated Tender Notice
Sealed offer bids affixed with revenue stamp of worth

Rs10/-(ten only) on the prescribed application form are invit-
ed from eligible individuals/firms/interested persons for col-
lecting lorry adda fee (vehicle entry) fee at the approved
schedule rates for a period of one year w.e.f 01/04/2021 to
31/03/22.

The tender form along with terms and conditions can be
obtained from the office of Executive Officer, Municipal
Committee, Parole by paying a fee of Rs 500 on all working
days from 05/03/2021 to 15/03/2021 upto 2.00 PM.

The eligible intending persons/firms may offer his/its/their
bid on the prescribed form which should not be lesser than
the minimum official bid indicated above.

The tender complete in all respects including the earnest
money of amount shown against the contract in the shape of
F.D.R/C.D.R from bank pledged to the Executive Officer
Municipal Committee Parole by or before 15/03/2021.The
financial bids shall be opened on next working day or any
other day in the presence of willing bidders fixed by Director
Urban Local Bodies, Jammu and any other member of the
municipal committee willing to be part of the exercise in the
office of undersigned. 

No:-MC-P/2020-21/759-64 Sd/-
Date:- 04/03/2021 Executive Officer
DIP/J-4768-P/21 Municipal Committee 
Date:- 10/03/2021                            Parole

S.
No

Name of the con-
tract

Minimum
Reserve
bid of the
contract
(Rs) in lacs

Earnest
Money

Period of
Contract

1 Lorry Adda Fee
(for buses/ trucks/
mini buses/mini
truck/tippers/Auto/
three wheelers/all
commercial vehi-
cles)

Rs
16,66,500/-

Rs
100,000/-

01/04/2021
/ to
31/03/2022

Government of Jammu and Kashmir (UT)
Office of The Municipal Committee Parole

(eoparole-jk@nic.in)

4th Floor. PMGSY IJK8RPA). JKPCC Building. Rail Head Complex, 
Panama Chowk. Jammu. Jammu and Kashmir-180012

Email: sqcnmgsyjk@yahoo.in Phone: 0191 -2479270
CORRIGENDUM

Sub.:- Request for Proposal for Consultancy Services for Quality Monitoring
of Works Executed under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana
(PMGSY) Programme for the Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir.

Ref:    NIT No. l/SQC/SQM/Consultancy/2021dated.l9/01/2021.
No:-SQC/PMGSY/J&K/422-84 Dated: 06-03-2021

This is to inform that NIT No./SQC/SQM/Consultancy/2021dated.l9/01/2021
is hereby cancelled due to technical issues.

Sd/-
(State Quality Coordinator)

DIP/J-13055/21 PMGSY (JKRRDA)
Dated: 10-03-2021 Jammu 

Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir 
Office Of The State Quality Coordinator, 

PMGSY JKRRDA, Jammu

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
GENERATION DIVISION POWER
HOUSE BHEP-I CHANDERKOTE

No: GD/BHEP-I/T/208-213 Dated: 05/03/2021
Retender

Due to no response of the e Nit no- 04/BHEP-1
of 2020-21, dated 25/01/2021 i.e Rectification of
92 mtr. Long (Double) Rail Track alignment of 02
no. 150/35MT EOT Cranes installed at machine
hall of Power house of BHEP-I, Chanderkote
JKPDC, J and K UT. published by this office is
hereby Retendertill 15th of March 2021.

Sd/-
Executive Engineer

DIP/J-4723-P-21 Generation Division BHEP-II
Dated: 10-03-2021 Chanderkote

Last date for submis-
sion of Bid

15/03/2021 upto 16:00
hrs

Date of opening of Bid 16/03/2021 at 14:00
hrs. or on any other
convenient date

NOTICE INVITING TENDER
e-NIT PHEJ/MS/111 of 2020-21 DATED 05-03-2021

Executive Engineer PHE Mechanical Division South Jammu, on behalf of Lieutenant Governor of Union
Territory of Jammu & Kashmir, invites tenders by e-tendering mode from registered/ reputed firms.

1.   Bid documents can be seen at and downloaded from the website http://jktenders.gov.in from 06-04-
2021 (4:00 PM) and uploaded from  09-03-2021 (10:00 AM) to 15-03-2021 (03:00 PM). 

2.  The complete bidding process will be online http://jktenders.gov.in.
3. Bids must be accompanied by bid security and cost of Tender Document as specified in column 3 & 4

of the table.  
4. The bid shall remain open for acceptance for a period of 90 days from the date of opening of bids. If

any bidder/ tenderer withdraws his bid/ tender before the said period or makes any modifications in the
terms and conditions of the bid, the said earnest money shall stand forfeited.

5. Pre-Bid meeting shall be held in the Office of the undersigned on 08-03-2021 at 12:00 P.M
6. The Technical Bids of the tender document received shall be opened online in the office of Executive

Engineer Jal Shakti Department PHE Mechanical Division South Jammu on 16-03-2021 at 11:00 A.M
or any other day convenient to the Ex. Engineer in the Office chambers of Executive Engineer, PHE
Mechanical Division South Jammu.

7. The Financial Bids of the tender document of the qualified bidders shall also be opened online in the
office of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Department PHE Mechanical Division South Jammu during
office hours and shall be communicated separately. 

8. Other details can be seen inside the detailed tender document.
Sd/-

No: PHEJ/MS/2776-79 Executive Engineer
Dated:- 05-03-2021 Jal Shakti Department
DIP/J-13068/21 A.E.E PHE Mechanical Division South 
Dated:- 10-03-2021 Sub Div-II Jammu 

Name  of  the  Work Name of the
Division

Cost of Tender
Document/Tender
Fee (In Rs)

Earnest Money
(In Rs)

Validity
of Rates

1 2 3 4 5
Providing, Installation, testing
and commissioning of  9000
GPH X 140 M Head
Submersible pump set along
with other allied works includ-
ing replacement of damaged
components of electro-
mechanical equipments at
Sec-D Old ,Sainik Colony

PHE Mech. Division
South Jammu 

Rs. 200.00
(Non-Refundable) In
the shape of
Treasury Challan in
favour of the
Executive Engineer,
PHE Mechanical
Division South
Jammu 

Rs. 11000/-
In the shape of
CDR/FDR pledged
to the Executive
Engineer Jal Shakti
Department PHE
Mechanical Division
South Jammu.  

Bid shall
be valid
for 90
days 

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT 

PHE MECHANICAL DIVISION SOUTH JAMMU
DRUG ALERT

STOP USE NOTICE
Following Drug Sample  as per below details  lifted by the Drugs Control Officer of this U.T under the

Provisions of Drugs and Cosmetics Act, 1940 and Rules, 1945 has  been declared to be "Not of Standard
Quality" by Government Analyst,  Combined Food & Drug Testing Laboratory Jammu : 

The public in general and the Stake Holders in particular are informed through the medium of this notice
to discontinue usage / stop sale of the above Drug . Further all the stake holders   who are in possession of
any stock of said Drug shall inform the local Drug Control Authorities along with procurement details to help
the Department achieve  effective  Product Recall.

This Public Notice is issued as an abundant precaution / prudent measure & is without prejudice to the
right of the Manufacturer  to get the   Sample    reanalyzed from the Appellate Laboratory in accordance with
provisions of Rule 25 (3) of the Drugs and   Cosmetics Act , 1940.                                                             

Sd/-  
No.: DFO/D-T/1830/6535-38 (Lotika Khajuria)  
Dated: 05.03.2021  State Drugs Controller 
DIP/J-13057/21                 Drugs and Food Control Organization
Dated: 10.03.2021 J&K- Jammu  

OFFICE OF THE STATE DRUGS CONTROLLER 
DRUGS AND FOOD CONTROL ORGANIZATION

PATOLI MANGOTRIAN J&K (JAMMU)

S.
No.

Name of the
Drug

Manufacturer Sample
Lifted By

Batch No.
/Mfg. Dt &

Exp.Dt

Test Report
No. & Date

Reasons

1 ALBENSIA-5
(Vet.)
For Sale by
SHD J&K
Govt. Supply

Ambrosia
Pharma, 91,
Indl. Estate ,
XZainakot,
Srianagr

DCO Zone
IV Jammu

AVG-369
M/D: 10/2020
E/D: 09/2022

CFDL/J/2020
-21/1649
Dated:
03.03.2021

The sample is found grossly sub-standard
in respect of the following : 
1. The sample is found misbranded as the
formulation is mentioned as Albendazole
Oral Suspension instead of Albendazole
Oral Suspension IP and also in composi-
tion it is mentioned as Albendazole IP-USP
which is misleading.
2. The sample fails in the Identification
tests for Albendazole as per IP 2018.
3. The sample fails in  pH i.e 6.5 found
against the limit of 4.5 to 5.5 as per IP
2018.
4. The sample fails in thje Assay Contents
of Albendazole i.e 8.19 %  found against
the specified limit of 90-110% as per IP
2018.

Jammu & Kashmir State, 
Industrial Development Corporation

Limited Construction Division,
Industrial Complex, Bari Brahamana, 

Phone /Fax- 01923-220910
E-NIT No: 07 of 2020-21 Dt:   03-03-2021.

Tender Notice.
For and on behalf of Managing Director, J&K SIDCO, the tenders are

invited in double cover system by e-tendering mode on item rate basis from
approved and eligibleContractors registered with J&K PWD/CPWD/MES
and Railway; of the following Civil works:-

Relevant Information:
1. Position of AA - Available
2. Position of Funds -Demanded
3. Position of T.S - Under Process
4. The bidding documents consisting of qualifying information, 

eligibility criteria, specifications, bill of quantities (BOQ), set of terms
and conditions of contract and other details can be seen/downloaded
from the Department website www.jktenders.gov.in, from 13-03-
2021 to 19-03-2021 upto 4pm.

DIP/J-4769-P/21 Sd/-
Dated: 10-03-2021 Executive Engineer

S
No

Name of
work

Estimated
Cost
(in lacs)

Earnest
Money
(in Rs.)

Cost of
tender
document
(in Rs.)

Time
allowed
for
Completion

Class of
Contractor

1. Constructio
n of RCC
Drain on
the back
side of
VEE KAY
Industries
after   dis-
mantling
of the
existing
deterrioted/
damaged
PCC Drain
at Industrial
Complex
Bari
Brahmana.

11.44 22880 1100 25 Days ABC & D


